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Introduction

Welcome to the fourth eircom Household Sentiment Survey (eHSS),
the definitive behavioural barometer of technology usage in everyday
Irish life.Commissioned by eircom, Ireland’s largest telecommunications
provider, the bi-annual survey is conducted by Behaviour & Attitudes
and is taken across 1,000 Irish households. This survey continues to
record and analyse the social changes experienced in Ireland as a result of
technology and innovation.

Amongst the wide-ranging findings from the latest eircom Household
Sentiment Survey (eHSS), is how technology impacts on family life -
from parents oversharing online to the influence of children on tech
purchases.

The report also reveals how digital commuters are changing and
becoming more sociable online as our technology evolves.

We compare how quickly the technology landscape is changing,
evidenced by the surge in tablet ownership and the rise and fall of new
and old social media. As technology becomes ever more integral to our
lives, the eircom Household Sentiment Survey provides a unique insight
into the impact on Irish society.

The full report will be available online at www.eircom.net/pressroom
from 9am Monday 24th March 2014.
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86%
4 ™
86% of adults now have
access to a potential online
device which can be used
on-the-go. A significant
increase from 80% in Feb “13.
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4 ™)
The average number of potential
online on-the-go devices in the home
increases to 4 from 3 in February

s 2013 (The average is 6 for 16-24s)
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Smartphone ownership continues to grow

Base: All with mobile
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Equates to
2,063,000 users

Jul-12 Feb-13 Aug-13 Feb -14

. Which of the following types of mobile phone handsets is your main one? A smartphone is a device that lets you not only make t
m Question elephone calls and send texts, but also has features that you might find on a computer such as the ability to send and receive e-mail,

| edit office documents, download apps, take and edit photos, get driving directions via GPS, create a playlist of digital tunes etc
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| Access to tablets continuing to grow!

25% had access to
a tablet in Aug 2013
(870,000 adults 16+)

-+

17% of those without
a tablet were likely to get
one before the end of year
(450,000 adults 16+)

v

Estimated 1,320,000 adults
to have a tablet by year end

- /

- /

Feb 2014

40% now have access to
a tablet in Feb 2014
(1,415,000 adults 16+)

-+

16% of those without
a tablet are likely to get
one this year
(341,000 adults 16+)

v

Potential for 1,756,000
adults to have access to a
tablet by the end of the year
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| Tablets Showing Significant Growth

Any Device in Household

Laptop
/2% |

mp3 player
. 38% |

— Tablets showi
0 ablets showing
Tablet 22% significant growth
200, this wave
0

n/a
29%

26%

Desktop

M Jul-12
[ Feb - 13
Bl Aug-13
M Feb-14

e-Reader

m‘ Question | Which of the following devices are in your household? It does not matter who owns them in the household.
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The average age for a child to start
having an influence on the technology
decisions in the household is

1 0 yearS of age

(Based on all adults 16+)

@ Question 8 At what age do your children start to influence technol@gyidecisionsinyourhousehold?
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Children having a profound influence on various technologies in the household

Any influence

Devices, like games The mobile phones Devices, like Laptops, The range of TV The type of broadband The mobile phones
100% consoles children want to get ipads etc., which are stations/TV service in the household adults get for
(eg Playstation, Xbox, Wii, etc.) botht in prOVider themselves
90% _| the household

80% _|

70% _ |
60% _|
50% _|
40% __|
30% _|
20% _|
76% | 72% |[88% ) 65% B 68% |61% {87 %] 66% R 61% | 55% {73% 56% |52% |[68% [ 58% §51% |47 % 54% Q42% | 37% |57 %
10% —
0_
Any Non- Any Non- Any Non- Any Non- Any Non- Any Non-
parent parents parent parents parent parents parent parents parent parents parent parents

(5-17yrs)  (5-12yrs) (5-12yrs)  (5-17%) (5-17yrs)  (5-12yrs) (5-12yrs)  (5-17%) (5-17yrs)  (5-12yrs) (5-12yrs)  (5-17%) (5-17yrs)  (5-12yrs) (5-12yrs)  (5-17%) (5-17yrs)  (5-12yrs) (5-12yrs)  (5-17%) (5-17yrs)  (5-12yrs) (5-12yrs)  (5-17%)

m Question | To what extent do children have an influence or advise on the following in the households nowadays?
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Extent to which children have an influence on household devices

Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

A great deal
of influence

Some amount
of influence

No influence
at all

DK

Any influence %

Devices like
games consoles

(eg Playstation,
Xbox, Wii, etc.)

25%

68%

The mobile
phones children
want to get

66 %

Devices, like
Laptops, ipads
etc., which are
bought in the

62%

The type of
broadband in the
household

53%

The range of
TV stations/TV
service provider

58%

The mobile
phones adults
get for
themselves

50%

m‘ Question | To what extent do children have an influence or advise on the following in the households nowadays?
N

eHHS Report Phase IV 2014 | 12

@ ejrcom



_@ Key Themes |

The sociable
digital

commuter

has arrived
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| Almost 2 in 3 commuters (on public transport) use digital devices — virtually all students

Base: All commuters using public transport - 140

Mobile phone (not smartphone) 10%

Laptop/Mac 7%

iPad or other tablet (including kids 7
tablets such as Kurio, Meep etc.

X

iPod/portable MP3 Player 5%
eReaders (e.g. Kindle, iRiver etc.)

None

o b | e b | et | e | ke

N
X

m Question | Which of these devices do you use commuting?
\> _/
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Technology benefiting commuters journey

Base: all commuters using Public Transport and use tech on the go 65

Technology use have a positive or Technology used for work/college, Main benefits of being able to use Technology on your commute
negative impact on commute leisure or both
Base: 65 Base: 65 Base:

Allows me to keep
up-to-date on news

Work/College/
School

Allows me to keep
up-to-date on social media

Mainly Positive 77%

Allows me to relax when
I get home as | don’t have
to work/study

Leisure/Pleasure

Allows me to keep
up on work/study

Both positive Both Equally

and negative Allows me to leave
work/study early as | can

catch up on my commute

Mainly negative
+/- Net Diff

m Question | Does your use of technology mainly have a positive or negative impact on your commute?
° And do you typically use technology for work/college/school or for leisure/pleasure or for both equally on your commute?
Which of the following are the benefits of being able to use technology on your commute?
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Technology has a positive impact on our lives — especially in keeping our children amused

Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

Helps you keep your children amused
(Based on all with children aged 5-17 years)

Helps you to stay in touch with loved
ones at home and abroad (eg Skype etc)

Disagree %

X

Agree %
%

69 %

Helps with your education
(eg online courses, access to information)

Creates harmony in the household, as it allows
different people in households to do different
things on different devices

61%

55%

Creates a bond between young and old as the
youth are teaching older generations how to use it

Helps with your hobbies
(e.g. App, online tutorials, forums, etc.)

55%

49%

Reduce stress by helping you organise your life

Helps monitor your health and fitness
(eg Apps, online access to questions etc.)

00
X

47 %

39%

I m
o

m Question | Many of us are constantly on-the-go for various reasons nowadays. | want you to think about how and where technology helps you
N>/

| nowadays. So to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following?

@ ejrcom



Websites and Apps helping with hobbies

Base: All agree that technology helps with hobbies 496

Websites/forums

Apps

Tutorials on YouTube

eHHS Report Phase IV 2014

Gender Age Region Area
Rest of Conn/ ALl
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Dublin . Munster ster incl Urban Rural
Leinster Ulster Dub
250 246 107 117 153 86 33 166 146 117 67 i 356 140
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
65 58 62 60 65 62 51 56 65 65 61 60 62 60
47 45 53 61 47 27 9 43 39 52 59 41 47 43
33 30 44 34 31 19 11 30 40 36 9 35 33 27

m Question | Which of the following do you tend to use for help with your hobbies?
N>/
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| All 16-24 year olds are now online!

Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

Practically every
hour I'm awake

o/
o

A least 4-5 times a day

At least 2-3 times aday  JESE/) 19%

17%

At least once a day 22% 23%
1-3 times a week 13% 14% §12% 7
. 28%
(0)
Less often 3o | 18%
18%
(0]
Never 18%  19% 17% S
4% -1
wusm 4% 8%

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-49 50-64

]

m Question | How often do you yourself access the internet nowadays?

PAR

E-

Ul
©
X
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5% 9%
/0

3%

: 113%

19% §20%

R

16%

19% §26% | 23%

20%
19%

9%

4%
7%

12% e
o

Leinster Ulster Leinster

Region
65+ Dublin Rest of Munster Conn/  All
(ex. Dub) (inc Dub)
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| Social media usage nowadays
Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

Feb 14
> (o)
99, > |+89%

] & >
O W &
o o R
e BN O

—
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X

No
No
X

Biem

Viber Messenger

Linked

Snapchat

“H

8

bi 1

2 ol -© o
(o) (o) (o) o o<l X o

) spotify HALE 9%
"z'z!'!'lil!,ue 5%
5 0/ (0]
tumblr. § 4% B3%

B 0

\J
X
m
'I

AX
X X

Snapchat and Whatsapp
experiencing most
o) growth vs August 2013

(P
£
ﬁ
0
3

o~

—
(@]
o~

Hey Tell Mﬁj
Any OTT service* n/a 3 4 O/O

®

*Whatsapp/Viber/Heytell,Voxer
m Question | Which of the following, if any, of these do you ever use nowadays?
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Too much irrelevant info the main reason for using Facebook less

Base: All use Facebook less - 137

Too much irrelevant info

Friends not using/not cool 30 o/o
No privacy on it 27 %
It is taking up too much of my time/Don’t have the time 26%
It is the same stuff on there all the time 26%
Too much advertising/marketing 26%

Risk of potential employers looking at it 8%

The layout has changed/not as easy to use

w
X

Prefer other contact methods/dislike content on facebook  ESEZ!

m Question | You mentioned you are using Facebook less compared to a year ago — why is that?
N>/
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| Half of all adults are now using apps - rises to 76% amongst smartphone users
Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

Average percentage
of apps on mobile

Use Apps Nowadays devices used by children
(amongst parents who
use apps) = 16%
50%Q50% 9°o 72% 54% 55%Q48%53%]51
26%

Total Gender Region Age Phone Type
Male Female 16 24 25-34  35- 49 50-64 65+ Dublin Outside  All  Munster Conn/ 5-12  13-17 Any  Non
Dublin Leinster Ulster Smart- Smart-

phone phone

m Question | Do you use any apps nowadays?
N>/
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73% of

parents claim

‘Sharenting’
is not for them
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| Smartphone users have the highest potential to be ‘Sharenters’

Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

1%
6%

Yes - | am one 5% 4% 7% 3% 11% 8%

14% 10% 140,

No - | am not one but
I do have potential to
be one in the future

86%182%

No - it is not for me

Total Gender Age Parents of Child Smartphone
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 0-4 5-12  13-17 AnyKids No Kids Ownership

yrs yrs yrs 0-17)  (0-17) Yes No

m Question | ‘Sharents’ are parents who blog, tweet and post pictures online about aspects of their children’s lives.

N/ | Are you, or do you have the potential, to be a ‘Sharenter’ in the future?
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Sharenting

Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

Too much ‘Sharenting’ takes place on

Facebook these days

‘Sharenting’ is like talking incessantly about your
children and it is boring for the rest of us

‘Sharenting’ might be fun for the parents,
but not for the rest of us

‘Sharenting’ gives a false picture of what my
friends’ family lives are like

‘Sharenting’ strengthens bonds with
friends and family

I love getting quirky insights into my friends’
family lives through their ‘Sharenting’
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Parent of
Child Aged...
. o o 5-17 yrs
Disagree % Agree % o
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Sharenting

Base: All parents of children aged 5-17 years - 277

S

Too much ‘Sharenting’ takes place on
Facebook these days

‘Sharenting’ is like talking incessantly about your
children and it is boring for the rest of us

‘Sharenting’ might be fun for the parents,
but not for the rest of us

‘Sharenting’ gives a false picture of what
my friends’ family lives are like

‘Sharenting’ strengthens bonds
with friends and family

I love getting quirky insights into my friends’
family lives through their ‘sharenting’
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Children aged Children aged
5-12 years 13-17 years
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Quirky digital
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Have you ever....

Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

Followed a celeb on
Facebook/Twitter to get an
insight into their lifestyle
/ fmacaid

49% of 16-24 year olds

Been anxious that you would
miss something on social media
by not being online

46% of 16-24 year olds

-
Posted embarrassing pictures

of friends on Facebook

LT

54% of 16-24 year olds

~

r

Taken ‘selfies’ and posted
online or on social media

Used social media to make
business contacts

20% of 25-34 year olds
20% of full time workers

~

Talked up your social life
online so it seemed better
than it was

43% of 16-24 year olds

eHHS Report Phase IV 2014

Been embarrassed to admit
that you follow/view a
famous person

X ’JW
i \k

24% of 16-24 year olds

~

Admitted visiting an
online dating site

25% of 25 - 35 year olds

29
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Thank you

For all media queries contact:

Chris Kelly
Tel: 01 600 4444 / 085 1715454
Email: chriskelly@eircom.ie

eircom, 1 Heuston South Quarter, St John's Road, Dublin 8.
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